arias
-Valley

Marias Valley Golf
& Country Club

MARCH
APRIL

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

15-16
21
22
28

12
20
27

10
26

N

Old Nine Invite (High School)
Shelby 9 Hole (Back 9)

Shelby Varsity

Shelby JV

Men’s League Meeting
Couples League Meeting
Senior League Meeting

Ladies League Meeting
Sunburst/Valier Invite

MT Class B Challenge

Spring Scramble

Men’s League Starts

KSEN Athlete of the Year
2024 State Class B Practice
2024 State Class B Day 1
2024 State Class B Final
Treasure State Open
Couples League Starts
Senior League Starts

Ladies League Starts
Veterans Golf Association

Jr District Tournament

96" Qilfield Golf Tourney
KSEN Farm and Ranch
Firemen’s Scramble

Quad Cup Tournament
DRYJECT GREENS

GC Supt. Revenge Scramble
Marias Mixer Scramble
Marias Valley Open

Toole County Health Foundation
MVGCC Member/Guest

Men’s League make up night
Men’s League Finals Begin
Couples League Finals Begin
Seniors League Finals Begin
Ladies League Finals Begin
MVGCC Club Championship

Thursday
Tuesday
Friday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Monday
Saturday
Monday

Wednesday

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Saturday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday

Sunday
Saturday
Fri-Sun
Friday
Saturday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday

Sat-Sun

10a.m.
4:15p.m.
10a.m.
10a.m.
6p.m.
6p.m.
5:30p.m.
6:30p.m.
10 a.m.
9a.m.
10a.m
6p.m.
6p.m.
10a.m.
10a.m.

9a.m.
6p.m.
11a.m.
6p.m.
8a.m.
TBD
9a.m.
9a.m.
8a.m.
8a.m.
All DAY
8a.m.
8a.m.
8a.m.
8a.m.
9a.m.
6p.m.
5:30p.m.
5:30p.m
TBD
5:30 p.m.
9am

Shotgun
Shotgun
Shotgun
Shotgun
Clubhouse
Clubhouse
Clubhouse
Clubhouse
Shotgun
Shotgun
Shotgun
Shotgun
Clubhouse
Shotgun
Shotgun
TT 1&10
Shotgun
Shotgun
TBD
Shotgun
Tee Times
Tee Times
TBD
Shotgun
Shotgun
Tee Times
All DAY
Shotgun
Shotgun
Shotgun
Shotgun
Shotgun
Shotgun
Shotgun
Shotgun
TBD
Shotgun
Shotgun



