

MARCH	28	Old Nine Invite (High School)	Thursday	10a.m.	Shotgun
<u>APRIL</u>	2	Shelby 9 Hole (Back 9)	Tuesday	4:15p.m.	Shotgun
	5	Shelby Varsity	Friday	10a.m.	Shotgun
	8	Shelby JV	Monday	10a.m.	Shotgun
	8	Men's League Meeting	Monday	6p.m.	Clubhouse
	9	Couples League Meeting	Tuesday	6p.m.	Clubhouse
	10	Senior League Meeting	Tuesday	5:30p.m.	Clubhouse
	10	Ladies League Meeting	Wednesday	6:30p.m.	Clubhouse
	11	Sunburst/Valier Invite	Thursday	10 a.m.	Shotgun
	29	MT Class B Challenge	Monday	9a.m.	Shotgun
<u>MAY</u>	4	Spring Scramble	Saturday	10a.m	Shotgun
	6	Men's League Starts	Monday	6p.m.	Shotgun
	8	KSEN Athlete of the Year	Wednesday	6p.m.	Clubhouse
	13	2024 State Class B Practice	Monday	10a.m.	Shotgun
	14	2024 State Class B Day 1	Tuesday	10a.m.	Shotgun
	15	2024 State Class B Final	Wednesday		TT 1&10
	18	Treasure State Open	Saturday	9a.m.	Shotgun
	21	Couples League Starts	Tuesday	6p.m.	Shotgun
	22	Senior League Starts	Wednesday	11a.m.	TBD
	22	Ladies League Starts	Wednesday	6p.m.	Shotgun
<u>JUNE</u>	2	Veterans Golf Association	Sunday	8a.m.	Tee Times
	8	Jr District Tournament	Saturday	TBD	Tee Times
	15-16	96 th Oilfield Golf Tourney	Fri-Sun	9a.m.	TBD
	21	KSEN Farm and Ranch	Friday	9a.m.	Shotgun
	22	Firemen's Scramble	Saturday	8a.m.	Shotgun
	28	Quad Cup Tournament	Friday	8a.m.	Tee Times
<u>JULY</u>	9	DRYJECT GREENS	Tuesday	All DAY	All DAY
	12	GC Supt. Revenge Scramble	Friday	8a.m.	Shotgun
	20	Marias Mixer Scramble	Saturday	8a.m.	Shotgun
	27	Marias Valley Open	Saturday	8a.m.	Shotgun
<u>AUGUST</u>	3	Toole County Health Foundation	Saturday	8a.m.	Shotgun
	10	MVGCC Member/Guest	Saturday	9a.m.	Shotgun
	26	Men's League make up night	Monday	6p.m.	Shotgun
<u>SEPTEMBER</u>	2	Men's League Finals Begin	Monday	5:30p.m.	Shotgun
	3	Couples League Finals Begin	Tuesday	5:30p.m	Shotgun
	4	Seniors League Finals Begin	Wednesday	TBD	TBD
	4	Ladies League Finals Begin	Wednesday	5:30 p.m.	Shotgun
	7-8	MVGCC Club Championship	Sat-Sun	9am	Shotgun